

Northeast Interior Systems and Stonecreek Interior Systems Consolidate to form NEIS Collective

January 2, 2024

Syracuse, NY—Northeast Interior Systems and Stonecreek Interior Systems have consolidated to form NEIS Collective.

This change was made to establish a singular, forward-facing brand identity that is recognizable to clients and partners alike. Additionally, this unification will simplify the internal day-to-day functionality of the organization and promote collaboration and resource sharing between the offices.

Some important factors to consider during this transition are as follows:

- Moving forward, we will be doing business as NEIS Collective. Northeast Interior Systems, Inc. will remain the legal name.
- Our offices in Columbus, Grand Rapids, Pittsburgh, Syracuse, and Providence locations are all united under the NEIS Collective banner.
- Our team will continue to provide the highest quality products and services to our customers.
- Our manufacturing partners, <u>CiF Lab Solutions</u>, <u>Case Systems</u>, and <u>BOSTONtec</u>, as well as <u>Artisan Millwork</u> will continue to operate as independent manufacturing companies.

"We have always focused on taking care of our customers and crafting beautiful interior spaces," said Bert Bowden, CEO at NEIS Collective. "This brand consolidation will improve the way we interact and service our clients."

To stay connected with us as we make this transition, be sure to visit our <u>website</u>, <u>LinkedIn page</u>, and <u>Facebook page</u>.

Since 1977, NEIS Collective has focused on connecting people with integrated solutions for interior spaces. We care for our customers by being proactive, being reliable and building trust.

Enthusiastically,

Best uBod

Bert Bowden

CEO